

City of San Buenaventura				Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3	
Street Resurfacing Petit Ave. and North Bank Drive 69018 2016-003 2016-D-003 Bids Received: 1/25/2018						J & H Engineering General Contractors, Inc. 4065 Mission Oaks Blvd., St. B Camarillo, CA 93012 805-987-8414 Lic# 630708		All American Asphalt 400 E. Sixth Street Corona, CA 92879 951-736-7600 Lic# 267073		Toro Enterprises, Inc. 2101 E. Ventura Blvd. Oxnard, CA 93636 805-483-4515 Lic# 710580	
Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit			Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)
1	Traffic Control	1	LS	37,320.45	37,320.45	59,000.00	59,000.00	109,999.85	109,999.85	106,000.00	106,000.00
2	Storm Water Pollution Control Program	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,200.00	6,200.00
3	Adjusting Sewer Manhole Cover	13	EA	650.00	8,450.00	1,200.00	15,600.00	840.00	10,920.00	690.00	8,970.00
4	Adjusting Water Valve Cover	29	EA	650.00	18,850.00	750.00	21,750.00	610.00	17,690.00	650.00	18,850.00
5	Water Meter Box	3	EA	400.00	1,200.00	750.00	2,250.00	500.00	1,500.00	622.00	1,866.00
6	Adjusting Storm Drain Manhole Cover	3	EA	650.00	1,950.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	840.00	2,520.00	788.00	2,364.00
7	Full Depth 8" AC Pavement Repair	250	TN	138.00	34,500.00	194.00	48,500.00	140.00	35,000.00	165.00	41,250.00
8	Full Width Cold Milling (2.25")	379,500	SF	0.29	110,055.00	0.27	102,465.00	0.29	110,055.00	0.17	64,515.00
9	Additional Cold Milling (1")	10,000	SF	0.20	2,000.00	0.67	6,700.00	0.13	1,300.00	0.38	3,800.00
10	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix	4,750	TN	86.00	408,500.00	108.00	513,000.00	92.00	437,000.00	105.00	498,750.00
11	Concrete Curb & Gutter	60	LF	75.00	4,500.00	60.00	3,600.00	64.00	3,840.00	47.50	2,850.00
12	Access Ramp - Caltrans Std A88A, Case C	8	EA	5,150.00	41,200.00	3,500.00	28,000.00	3,650.00	29,200.00	5,800.00	46,400.00
13	Access Ramp - Caltrans Std ABBA, Case A/B	1	EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	6,100.00	6,100.00
14	Curb Ramp - SSP A88A, CASE C, With Spandrel at Kent Street and North Bank Drive	2	EA	7,500.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	10,150.00	20,300.00	18,000.00	36,000.00
15	Curb Extension Potomac Ave. at North Bank Drive Sheet No. 17	1	LS	65,500.00	65,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	42,200.00	42,200.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
16	Modify Existing Access Ramp (Detectable/Tactile Installation)	2	EA	800.00	1,600.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	463.00	926.00	375.00	750.00
17	Concrete Sidewalk	3,000	SF	10.00	30,000.00	12.00	36,000.00	8.00	24,000.00	10.00	30,000.00
18	Tree Removal	5	EA	3,750.00	18,750.00	2,800.00	14,000.00	2,575.00	12,875.00	2,600.00	13,000.00
19	Red Curb	100	LF	1.00	100.00	2.30	230.00	2.00	200.00	2.13	213.00
20	Detail 12-4" Skip Stripe, Over 40 MPH	900	LF	1.50	1,350.00	0.46	414.00	0.41	369.00	0.43	387.00
21	Detail 22 - Double Yellow	975	LF	0.50	487.50	0.92	897.00	0.80	780.00	0.90	877.50
22	Detail 27B - 4" White Stripe	8,315	LF	2.45	20,371.75	0.46	3,824.90	0.40	3,326.00	0.50	4,157.50
23	Detail 29 - Double Yellow Median	800	LF	1.50	1,200.00	1.73	1,384.00	1.55	1,240.00	1.60	1,280.00
24	Detail 32 - 2 Way Turn	2,170	LF	1.15	2,495.50	1.61	3,493.70	1.40	3,038.00	1.50	3,255.00
25	Detail 38 - 8" White Solid	1,000	LF	0.85	850.00	0.86	860.00	0.77	770.00	0.80	800.00
26	Detail 39 - 6" White Solid	8,000	LF	0.75	6,000.00	0.63	5,040.00	0.57	4,560.00	0.60	4,800.00
27	Detail 39 a - 6" White Dashed	8,500	LF	0.85	7,225.00	0.46	3,910.00	0.41	3,485.00	0.43	3,655.00
28	12"/24" Limit Line White	1,430	SF	3.25	4,647.50	3.11	4,447.30	2.80	4,004.00	2.90	4,147.00
29	12"/24" White Line Yellow	320	SF	3.25	1,040.00	3.11	995.20	3.00	960.00	2.90	928.00
30	Green Marking and Bike Lane/ox	300	SF	2.85	855.00	5.75	1,725.00	5.00	1,500.00	5.33	1,599.00
31	Yield Lines	18	EA	2.85	51.30	17.25	310.50	15.00	270.00	16.00	288.00
32	Pavement Legends	1,200	SF	3.25	3,900.00	4.60	5,520.00	4.00	4,800.00	4.26	5,112.00
33	Traffic Loops	15	EA	350.00	5,250.00	390.00	5,850.00	721.00	10,815.00	376.00	5,640.00
34	Bicycle Loops	7	EA	350.00	2,450.00	105.00	735.00	824.00	5,768.00	526.00	3,682.00
35	Record of Construction Changes	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00	500.00	500.00
36	Waste Diversion	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	716.00	716.00
37	Traffic Pull Box	3	EA	700.00	2,100.00	2,200.00	6,600.00	3,090.00	9,270.00	2,100.00	6,300.00
38	Traffic Signs	9	EA	350.00	3,150.00	290.00	2,610.00	260.00	2,340.00	266.00	2,394.00
39	Bicycle Counter	2	EA	2,300.00	4,600.00	8,865.00	17,730.00	11,330.00	22,660.00	8,580.00	17,160.00
40	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	43,260.00	43,260.00	25,200.00	25,200.00
41	Adjust Survey Monument	3	EA	500.00	1,500.00	750.00	2,250.00	860.05	2,580.15	1,000.00	3,000.00
42	Release of Contract	1	LS	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
<b>Base Bid Total (\$)</b>				<b>910,000.00</b>	<b>910,000.00</b>	<b>989,292.60</b>	<b>989,292.60</b>	<b>995,872.00</b>	<b>995,872.00</b>	<b>1,033,757.00</b>	<b>1,033,757.00</b>